
Control Number: 51334 

Item Number: 8 

Addendum StartPage: 0 



4« )/, /(o~ RECEIVED \ 

DOCKET NO. 51334 < 
NOV - 3 2020 

, BY-

APPLICATION OF K&K WATER § PUBLIC UTILITY COM1VH551ONc« 
COMPANY FOR A CLASS D RATE § 
ADJUSTMENT § OF TEXAS 

NOTICE OF RATE APPROVAL CERTIFICATION 

K & K Water Company hereby certifies that the attached Notice of Approved Utility Annual Rate 

Adjustment has been provided to each person it serves by U.S. mail on Friday, October 30,2020. 

Certified by: 

Date: jO W 36)-JU)#0 
Karen Klaus, Co-owner 
K & K Water Company 
231 Mandy Lane 
Red Rock, TX 78662 
(512) 629-5717 
karenklaus@rocketmail.com 

C%
3-



NOTICE OF APPROVED 
UTILITY ANNVAL RATE AD.]USTMENT 

tjtilitv Name: K & KWater Company 

CCN Number(s): Water 11836 Sewer N/A 

I he rates listed on the neu page will appl> to service received after the effecthe date listed on the notice 
below. This rate was requested b> the utilit> and approved b> the Public lJtilit> Commission of l exas 
based on lexas Water Code § 13.1872. which allows the utility to receive an annual rate adjllstmelit. 
without a hearing, of no more than 5°,o. 

Ilie t'ollowing public water s>stein(s). sewer s>gem(s). or subdivision(s) will be atleeted by this rate 
adiu,tment: 
Red Rock Acres Nulidi, i ~ion (PWS# 0 I I (H)45) 

Effecti, e I)atc of Appro,cd Increase: December I. 2020 
(must hc at least .ll) da> s trom the date the customer. receive notice) 

The rate adjustment will apply to all service rendered after the ell'ecthe date and will be reflected on the 
bill you receive approximately 30 to 45 da>s after the etlbctive date. 

Address: 23 I Mand> l.anc 
('ih': Red Rock 
State/Zip 'Iexas 78662 
l-elephone: 512-629-5717 

Percent of Rate Adjustment: 
Date Notice Delivered: 

5.0090' 
Il fl /2020 

Date Meters are Read: .R,"h er t I sl of ..kl n,e 

Billing Comparison2 
Charges based on Gallon~ (G) per Month (mo) 

Water: 
Previous New 

5.000 G $35.()0 /Illo 5.000 G $36.75 /Ino 

I 0.000 G $50.00 /mo 10.000 G $52.50 /1110 

I lie I e\as Water Code limits the increase to 5°o 

- I he billing coniparis<,n onl> includes minimum monthl> charge. block gallonugc rale and gallonage rate charges. 

\() 11( 1. l'age 1 or 2 



NOTICE OF APPROVED 
UTILITY ANNUAL RATE ADJUSTMENT 

Utility Name: K & K Water Company 

CCN Number(s): U,ater 11836 Sew er N/A 

WATER 
MINIMUjl MONTHLY CHARGE 

Previous Hlinimuni New Minimum 
Monthb Monthl, &1cter Si,e 

Charge (includes -0- ('barge (includes -0-
gallons) gi, lions) 

5/8":, 3/4" $2().00 $2 I.()0 

3/4" 
1" 

liN 
"' 

3" 
4" 

6" 

8" 

1()„ 

()ther: 

GALLONAGE CHARGEA 
for each additional L000 gallohs oker the minimum 

I' rei iou. Ne. 
An,tu*l Rate Adjti~tment la riff Rfte. r•riff Ritex 

5.00% ' 

BLOCK GALLONAGE C'IARGICS 

Gallonage Blocks 
(inclining or declining) 

l'resiouh 
I ariff Ratei 

(per 1.000 gallorn) 
innua| Rate Adjuvmcnt 

.e. 
1 vriff Ratc# 

(per I,(HH) gallons) 

I r<,m (} W I{ ).l)(IO gallons S3.(H ) $3.15 
I·r~liii B£001 to 201)<)<) galjc,ns $3.25 $3.41 
I·rt>ill 20.001 to there.iftcr gallons %.1.5(' 5.00%; $3.68 
From to gallons 

1 or usage o, er gallon, 

A 5% rate increase is permitted b> Te,as Water Code § 13.1872 fural'lass 1) litility without hearing forfuur out of the calendar 
>·ears. 


